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HR 525
Preparedness Against Domestic Terrorism Act of 2001

Congress: 107 (2001–2003, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Emergency Management
Introduced: Feb 8, 2001
Current Status: Forwarded by Subcommittee to Full Committee (Amended) by Voice Vote.
Latest Action: Forwarded by Subcommittee to Full Committee (Amended) by Voice Vote.  (Sep 20, 2001) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/107th-congress/house-bill/525 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Gilchrest, Wayne T. [R-MD-1] 
Party: Republican   •   State: MD   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (67 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bartlett, Roscoe G. [R-MD-6] R · MD Feb 8, 2001

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Feb 8, 2001

Rep. Burr, Richard [R-NC-5] R · NC Feb 8, 2001

Rep. Chambliss, Saxby [R-GA-8] R · GA Feb 8, 2001

Rep. Doolittle, John T. [R-CA-4] R · CA Feb 8, 2001

Rep. Horn, Stephen [R-CA-38] R · CA Feb 8, 2001

Rep. Isakson, Johnny [R-GA-6] R · GA Feb 8, 2001

Rep. Kelly, Sue W. [R-NY-19] R · NY Feb 8, 2001

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Feb 8, 2001

Rep. Meehan, Martin T. [D-MA-5] D · MA Feb 8, 2001

Rep. Mica, John L. [R-FL-7] R · FL Feb 8, 2001

Rep. Morella, Constance A. [R-MD-8] R · MD Feb 8, 2001

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Feb 8, 2001

Rep. Quinn, Jack [R-NY-30] R · NY Feb 8, 2001

Rep. Schrock, Edward L. [R-VA-2] R · VA Feb 8, 2001

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-5] R · TX Feb 8, 2001

Rep. Shays, Christopher [R-CT-4] R · CT Feb 8, 2001

Rep. Tauscher, Ellen O. [D-CA-10] D · CA Feb 8, 2001

Rep. Thune, John [R-SD-At Large] R · SD Feb 8, 2001

Rep. Ehlers, Vernon J. [R-MI-3] R · MI Feb 14, 2001

Rep. Green, Mark [R-WI-8] R · WI Feb 14, 2001

Rep. Paul, Ron [R-TX-14] R · TX Feb 14, 2001

Rep. Sisisky, Norman [D-VA-4] D · VA Feb 14, 2001

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE Feb 14, 2001

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-43] R · CA Feb 28, 2001

Rep. Greenwood, James C. [R-PA-8] R · PA Feb 28, 2001

Rep. Hutchinson, Asa [R-AR-3] R · AR Feb 28, 2001

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Feb 28, 2001

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-48] R · CA Mar 13, 2001

Rep. Rogers, Mike J. [R-MI-8] R · MI Mar 13, 2001

Rep. Wynn, Albert Russell [D-MD-4] D · MD Mar 14, 2001

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Mar 21, 2001

Rep. McKinney, Cynthia A. [D-GA-4] D · GA Mar 22, 2001

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Mar 27, 2001

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Mar 28, 2001

Rep. Graham, Lindsey [R-SC-3] R · SC Apr 3, 2001

Rep. Kennedy, Patrick J. [D-RI-1] D · RI Apr 3, 2001

Rep. Thurman, Karen L. [D-FL-5] D · FL Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Davis, Tom [R-VA-11] R · VA Apr 24, 2001

Rep. Costello, Jerry F. [D-IL-12] D · IL Apr 25, 2001

Rep. Foley, Mark [R-FL-16] R · FL Apr 27, 2001
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Baker, Richard H. [R-LA-6] R · LA May 2, 2001

Rep. Hart, Melissa A. [R-PA-4] R · PA May 2, 2001

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Aug 2, 2001

Rep. LaTourette, Steven C. [R-OH-19] R · OH Sep 5, 2001

Rep. Shows, Ronnie [D-MS-4] D · MS Sep 14, 2001

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Sep 19, 2001

Del. Underwood, Robert A. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Sep 19, 2001

Rep. Carson, Julia [D-IN-10] D · IN Sep 19, 2001

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Sep 19, 2001

Rep. English, Phil [R-PA-21] R · PA Sep 19, 2001

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Sep 19, 2001

Rep. McNulty, Michael R. [D-NY-21] D · NY Sep 19, 2001

Rep. Pickering, Charles W. "Chip" [R-MS-3] R · MS Sep 19, 2001

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR Sep 19, 2001

Rep. Udall, Tom [D-NM-3] D · NM Sep 19, 2001

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA Sep 20, 2001

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Sep 21, 2001

Rep. Mascara, Frank [D-PA-20] D · PA Sep 21, 2001

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Sep 21, 2001

Rep. Bereuter, Doug [R-NE-1] R · NE Sep 28, 2001

Rep. Taylor, Gene [D-MS-5] D · MS Sep 28, 2001

Rep. Harman, Jane [D-CA-36] D · CA Oct 3, 2001

Rep. Hall, Ralph M. [D-TX-4] D · TX Oct 5, 2001

Rep. Saxton, Jim [R-NJ-3] R · NJ Oct 10, 2001

Rep. Frost, Martin [D-TX-24] D · TX Oct 30, 2001

Rep. Baird, Brian [D-WA-3] D · WA Nov 1, 2001

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Hearings By (subcommittee) Apr 24, 2001

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Reported by Sep 20, 2001

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Emergency Management

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

107 S 1453 Related bill Sep 21, 2001: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works.
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Summary  (as of Feb 8, 2001) 

Preparedness Against Domestic Terrorism Act of 2001 - Amends the Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relief and Emergency

Assistance Act (the Act) to include snow droughts, acts of terrorism or other catastrophic events within its definition of

"major disaster" for purposes of authorized disaster relief.

Requires the President (current law authorizes the Director of the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA

Director)) to be responsible for carrying out Federal emergency preparedness plans and programs. Includes as a covered

hazard a domestic terrorist attack involving a weapon of mass destruction.

Requires the President to ensure that Federal response plans and programs are adequate to respond to the

consequences of terrorism directed against a target in the United States. Includes the development of equipment,

clothing, and facilities within authorized preparedness measures.

Repeals provisions of the Act which: (1) allow State preparedness funds to be used to prepare for hazards and for

providing emergency assistance in response to hazards; and (2) require the FEMA Director to establish emergency

preparedness security regulations.

Establishes the President's Council on Domestic Preparedness. Requires the Council to: (1) publish a Domestic

Terrorism Preparedness Plan and an annual implementation strategy; (2) designate an entity to assess the risk of

terrorist attacks against transportation, energy, and other infrastructure facilities; and (3) establish voluntary minimum

guidelines for preparedness programs. Authorizes the Council to attend meetings of the National Security Council

pertaining to domestic terrorist attack preparedness matters, subject to the direction of the President.

Actions Timeline

Sep 20, 2001: Subcommittee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Sep 20, 2001: Forwarded by Subcommittee to Full Committee (Amended) by Voice Vote.
May 9, 2001: Subcommittee Hearings Held.
Apr 24, 2001: Joint Hearings Held by the Subcommittee on Economic Development, Public Buildings and Emergency
Management and by the Subcommittee on National Security, Veteran's Affairs and International Relations
(Government Reform Committee).
Feb 9, 2001: Referred to the Subcommittee on Economic Development, Public Buildings and Emergency Management.
Feb 8, 2001: Introduced in House
Feb 8, 2001: Introduced in House
Feb 8, 2001: Referred to the House Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure.
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